
VIA FACSIMILE AND FEDERAL EXPRESS

Honorable Jacob S. Gertsman
Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Law
Quakerbridge Plaza, Bldg. 9
3444 Quakerbridge Road
Mercerville, New Jersey 08619

Cullen and Dykman LLP
One Riverfront Plaza

Newark, NJ 07102
973.849.0220 ! F: 973.849.2020

January 10, 2020

RECEIVED
MAll_. ROOM

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
TRENTON, NJ

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of New Jersey-American Water Company Inc. for
Approval of Increased Tariff Rates and Charges for Water and Wastewater
Service, Changes in Depreciation Rates and Other Tariff Modifications -
Acquisition Adjustment Remand
OAL Docket No. PUC 16279-2018S
Agency Docket No. W-K1709085" 0,J ~ [ V] d) q~d/~"--

Dear Judge Gertsman:

As discussed on today’s telephone conference in the above-captioned proceeding, it has
come to our attention that not all individuals on the OAL Service List received the Summation
Brief of Petitioner New Jersey-American Water, Inc. ("Summation Brief’) which was served by
my office by both e-mail and regular mail on January 8, 2020. To ensure that all parties on the
OAL Service List have received the Summation Brief, we served it upon the following
individuals by both e-mail and Federal Express today:

Donna Lee-Thomas
Bureau of Case Management
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th F1.
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
donna.thomas@bpu.ni.gov

Christine Juarez, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625
ciuarez@rpa.ni.gov

Jay L. Kooper
Vice President, General Counsel, and
Secretary Middlesex Water Company
485C Route One South, Suite 400
Iselin, NJ 08830
jkooper@middlesexwater.com

James Laskey
Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus
400 Crossing Boulevard, 8th Floor
Bridgewater, NJ 08807
j laskey@norris-law.com
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Susan E. McClure
Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street
Trenton, NJ 08625
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov

Paul Youchak, DAG
Division of Law
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex, 7th F1. West
25 Market Street
Trenton, NJ 08625
paul.youchak@law.njoag.gov

Furthermore, because additional individuals participated on today’s telephone conference, we are
also sending the Summation Brief to the following (by both e-mail and Federal Express):

Brian O. Lipman
Litigation Manager
Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front
Street, 4th FI.
Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.ni.gov

Debra F. Robinson
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th FI.
Trenton, NJ 08625
drobinso@rpa.nj.gov

Dr. Ben Witherell, Chief Economist
Office of the Economist
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th F1.
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Beniamin.Witherell@bpu.nj.gov

Dr. Son-Lin Lai
Son Lin Lai, Ph.D., CFA
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 9th F1.
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Son.Lai@bpu.nj.gov

Emma Xiao, DAG
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street
Newark, NJ 07101
Emma.Xiao@law.nj oag.gov

Kyle Felton
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 9th F1.
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Kyle.Felton@bpu.ni.gov

Jackie O’Grady
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 9th Fl.
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Jackie.OGrady@bpu.ni.gov

Jason Andersen
Division of Law
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex, 7th Fl. West
25 Market Street
Trenton, NJ 08625
Jason.Andersen@law.njoag.gov

Justin Cederberg
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 9th F1.
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
j ustin.cederberg@bpu.nj .gov

Magdy Mekhaeil
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 9th FI.
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Magdy.Mekhaeil@bpu.ni.gov
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Maria Zazzera
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 9th F1.
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
maria.zazzera@bpu.n] .gov

Megan C. Lupo
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 9th FI.
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
megan.lupo@bpu.ni.gov.

Stefanie Brand
Director
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th F1.
Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.ni.gov

Aida Camacho, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave.
Trenton, NJ 08625
Aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov
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Mark Beyer
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 9th Fl.
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
mark.beyer@bpu.n_i.gov

Michael Kammer, Director
Division of Water
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave, 9th F1.
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Mike.Kammer@bpu.nj.gov

Alex Moreau, DAG
Division of Law & Public Safety
R.J. Hughes Justice Complex, 7th Fl. West
25 Market Street
Trenton, NJ 08625
Alex.moreau@Law.nj oag.gov

Marylin Silva, Legal Assistant
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th F1.
Trenton, NJ 08625
Msilva@rpa.ni.gov

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Bruce V. Miller
NJ Bar ID: 244242017
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